900557913 07/09/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585517

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900550805

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WesternGeco LLC		04/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reflection Marine Norge AS	
Street Address:	Risabergvegen 3	
City:	Tananger	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	4056	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5124521	ISOMETRIX	
Registration Number:	4728297	ISOMETRIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784639100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Matthew Saunders **Correspondent Name:** 14 Cedar Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Matthew Saunders Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street

Address Line 2: Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Saunders

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0544 900557913

SIGNATURE:	/matthew saunders/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment (signed by WG and RMNAS)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment (signed by WG and RMNAS)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment (signed by WG and RMNAS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0545

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Dated 7 April 2020 -2019

PARTIES:

WesternGeco L.L.C. a company incorporated in the United States of 10001 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX77042, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), and

Reflection Marine Norge AS, a Norwegian private limited company with Reg No. 920538630 of Risabergvegen 3, 4056 Tananger, Norway (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

BACKGROUND:

 By virtue of a Technology Rights Transfer Agreement dated 7 November 2018, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee various Intellectual Property rights including the Trade Marks and associated Trade Mark Registrations set out in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the Rights").

AGREED TERMS:

ASSIGNMENT

The parties CONFIRM that the Rights were assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee by virtue of the Technology Rights Transfer Agreement ("the Agreement") dated 7 November 2018, which Agreement provided for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), including all right title and interests in and to the Rights and all rights powers liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor of the Rights free and clear of all liens charges and encumbrances TOGETHER WITH the goodwill the right to bring proceedings and all other remedies in relation to any infringement of the Rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

FURTHER ASSISTANCE

The Assignor hereby covenants that it will at the request and expense of the Assignee (as to out of pocket expenses only) execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear all declarations or oaths, which may be necessary or desirable for securing, completing and vesting full right, title and interest in the Rights in the Assignee absolutely.

PH

3. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Norway.

4. COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original of this Agreement, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the same Agreement.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

SIGNED:

For and on behalf of the Assignor WesternGeco L.L.C.

By Jeremy P. Welch

SIGNED:

For and on behalf of the Assignee Reflection Marine Norge AS

By Peter Hooper

(eignature of Director)

General Manager

SCHEDULE

Country	Trade Mark	Number	Class	Reg. Date
United States	ISOMETRIX	4728297	35 & 42	28 April 2015
United States	ISOMETRIX	5124521	9	17 January 2017
European Union	ISOMETRIX	010955821	9, 35 & 42	11 June 2012
European Union	TRISOR	015926793	9, 41 & 42	14 October 2016
Norway	TRISOR	291236	9 & 42	14 October 2014

PH

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 05/26/2020